## Invitation to Bid

## Town of Long Lake Florence County, WI

## Fay Lake Landing Erosion Control

Invitation to Bid Town of Long Lake Erosion Control

The Town of Long Lake, Florence County is accepting sealed bids for the installation of erosion control at the Fay Lake Landing in the Town of Long Lake. Work to include:

Fay Lake Landing Erosion Control Plan, Specifications, Bid Form, and Bid Sheet may be obtained from the Town of Long Lake Clerk via email at clerk@tn.longlake.wi.gov or by calling 715-674-2439 or by writing Town of Long Lake P.O. Box 153, Long Lake, WI 54542.

Bids must be received by Tuesday, June 27, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. and must be submitted in a sealed envelope marked "Sealed Bid Enclosed – Erosion Control". Bids will be opened at the Town of Long Lake Board Meeting held on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. in the Town Hall at 3348 State Highway 139, Long Lake, WI 54542. Action may be taken at this time.

The Town Board reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids or any part(s) thereof, waive any informalities in the bidding process, and to accept the bid proposal or portion of the bid proposal deemed most advantageous to the Town.

Dale Ritchie, Town Chairman By order of the Town Board of Long Lake